

### **FCMB GROUP PLC**

RC No: 1079631

#### Conference Call & Webcast for Results

FCMB Group Plc (Bloomberg: FCMB) will be hosting a conference call and webcast for analysts and investors on **Thursday 7 December** at **15.00 Lagos / 14.00 London / 09.00 New York / 16.00 Johannesburg,** with its senior and divisional management to review these Results and respond to questions from investors and analysts.

## Webcast details for participants:

Participants should please log-on to the webcast/register for the call at least fifteen minutes before the start of the conference call.

Participants can log on to the link for the webcast by clicking on <a href="https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/23fgpa9h">https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/23fgpa9h</a> or by going to the 'Upcoming Events' or 'What's New' sections on FCMB's Investor Relations homepage, which can be accessed by clicking on <a href="https://www.fcmbgroup.com/investor-relations">www.fcmbgroup.com/investor-relations</a>. Though, it is also noteworthy that, via the webcast, participants will have the option to type and send us written questions, without the need to dial in.

## Conference call details for participants:

- 1. Participants are required to register in advance of the conference using the link provided below. Upon registering, each participant will be provided with Participant Dial-In Numbers, and a unique Personal PIN.
- 2. In the 10 minutes prior to the call start time, participants will need to use the conference access information provided in the e-mail received at the point of registering. Participants may also use the call me feature instead of dialing the nearest dial in number.

Online Registration: https://register.vevent.com/register/Blgf5aggfc5gbc4aceg21c513cdeg715f4

The presentation and all other related documents, for the call, will be posted under the 'What's New' section on FCMB's Investor Relations homepage, which can be accessed by clicking on <a href="https://www.fcmbgroup.com/investor-relations">www.fcmbgroup.com/investor-relations</a> from o9.00 Lagos / 08.00 London on Thursday 7 December.

The webcast recording will be done in real-time, so it will be available as soon as the conference call & webcast begins at 15.00 Lagos / 14.00 London on Thursday 7 December.

# For further information, please contact:

Tunji Onamusi: Head - Investor Relations, FCMB Group Plc

Tel: +234 (0) 1 279 30 30 and +234 (0) 1 279 30 33

Email: Tunji.Onamusi@fcmb.com

Deji Fayose: Chief Financial Officer, FCMB Group Plc

Email: Deji.Fayose@fcmb.com

OR institutionalinvestorrelations@fcmb.com

First City Plaza, 44 Marina, Lagos, Nigeria. Tel: +234 (0) 1 279 3030, +234 (0) 1 279 3033 www.fcmbgroup.com | fcmbgroupple@fcmb.com

- ENDS -

#### Notes to editors:

## **About FCMB Group Plc**

FCMB Group Plc is a financial services group, headquartered in Lagos, Nigeria, with operating companies divided along four business groups – The Banking Group (First City Monument Bank Limited ('The Bank'), FCMB (UK) Limited and FCMB Microfinance Bank Limited); Consumer Finance (Credit Direct Limited); Investment Banking (FCMB Capital Markets Limited and CSL Stockbrokers Limited) and Investment Management (FCMB Pensions Limited, FCMB Asset Management Limited and FCMB Trustees Limited). Listed on the Nigerian Stock Exchange (NSE) with the ticker symbol (FCMB), FCMB Group Plc has 19,802,710,781 ordinary shares held by over 516,000 shareholders.

First City Monument Bank Limited, the flagship company, has over 9 million customers and 206 branches in Nigeria and a banking subsidiary in the United Kingdom through FCMB Bank (UK) Limited (which is authorized by the Prudential Regulation Authority (PRA) and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) and the PRA in the United Kingdom).

More information can be found at <a href="https://www.fcmbgroupplc.com">www.fcmbgroupplc.com</a>
FCMB Group Plc, First City Plaza, 44 Marina, Lagos, Nigeria.
Tel: +234 (0) 1 279 3030 and +234 (0) 1 279 3030.